51324

TRUST DEED

WITNESSETH:

Vol. 7978 Page 14606

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 15 day of	June 19.78 between
MILIER and CO.	, as Grantor,
TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE, CO.	, as I rustee,
WOLFF RANCH, INC.	, as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, hargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 31, Block 21, Tract #1113. OREGON SHORES - UNIT 2

SUBJECT, however, to the following:

Restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, as shown on the recorded plat of Tract No. 1113, Oregon Shores - Unit 2.

2. Covenants, easements and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national crigin, imposed by instrument, including the terms thereof,

Recorded Amended November 14, 1977

Book: M-77

Page:

: February 13, 1978

Book: M-78 Page: 2676

and

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter stracked to or used in connection with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of Seven Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the

inal payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable. July 15..., 19.88.

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the tinal installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without tirst having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or graxing purposes.

then, at the beneficiary's option, all chilisations secured by this institute, at the beneficiary's ofton, all chilisations secured by this institute, and the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.

I. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demoliant any building or improvement hereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.

I. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demoliant which may be good and workmanike manner any building or improvement which may be good and workmanike manner any building or improvement which may be good and workmanike conditions and retrictions affecting said property; if the beneficual damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

J. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and retrictions affecting said property; if the beneficual damaged or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made property public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing offices or such changes as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings of the property of the proper

natural, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or futural, imber or graving purposes.

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in tenning any easterned in the fact in the property. The description or other agreement affecting this deed or the lieu or charge threed; (c) a convey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The threed threed; (d) a convey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The conclusive proof of the truthulness threed. Trutice's less for any of the service mentioned in this paragraph shall he not less than \$5. and the recitals threefor any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness threed. Trutice's less for any of the service mentioned in this paragraph shall he not less than \$5. and \$10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, bensiciary may at any time in the paragraph shall he not less than \$5. and \$10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, bensiciary may at any time and without repair to the property of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured enter upon and take possession of said property or any part threed, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rest, issues and profits, including those post due and unpaid, and apply the same, the said that you are also to the property of the indebtedness hereby, and in such order as bree-likely here upon any aboutedness secured hereby, and in such order as bree-likely may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compansation or awards for any stain of ordinary and the property is any stain or off and other insurance policies or compansation or awards for any stain or off and other insurance any other three and the property and the

NOTE: the Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attamey, who is an active member of the Oregon State But, a bank, trus company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insulance company authorized to insule title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency thereof.

The grantor cove sots and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

The state of the s and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for granter's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) xighter primarily for granter's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) xighter primarily for granter's personal, family, household present her processes and processes are processed as a processes and processes and processes and processes and processes are processed as a processes and processes are processed as a processes and processes and processes are processed as a proc

XXXIII. XXXIII. And the private and the meiter and the minuter and the minuter personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and whenever the context so requires, the race secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the race of the minutes and the minutes and the minutes.

20 221 *

contract secured hereby, whether or not talked masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and	d the singular number includes the plural.
	s hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty not applicable, if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary or sade word is defined in the Iruth-In-Lending Act and Regulation to the act and Regulation by ma beneficiary MUST; comply with the Act and Regulation by ma disclosures for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST in the purchase of a divelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 if this instrument is required. More than the Act and required, disregar equivalent. If compliance with the Act and required, disregar	station Z, the king required by EN Muller problems ten to finance or equivalent, No. 1306, or by Catural Milisperstam
ed by clear, of the chave is a corporation,	하게 하다 사용 사용 사용 사용 보다 보다는 보다 보다. 보다
STATE OF OREGON.	STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion Marion June 12 , 19.78 and
County of , 19 , 19	Patricia B. Miller
	secretary of
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be voluntary act and deed.	Miller and Co. , a corporation, a corporation, and that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate and sealed in beoof said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in beoof of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in being the said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in the said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in being said corporation.
Belore me:	them acknowledged said menument to be its
SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon	Mounte a Ungel (OFFICIAL SEAL)
My commission efficies:	My commission expires: 10/7/80
To be used	UEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Lenly when obligations have been paid. , Trustee
trust deed have been fully paid and suspend you are said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviherewith regether with said trust deed) and to reconvey, to estate now held bytyou under the same. Mail reconveyer	all indebtedness secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said y are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of dences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the co. and documents to
DATED	Beneficiary Beth must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
We see the second secon	3.00% to 1. H. M. C
TRUST DEED.	STATE OF OREGON County ofKlamath
	ment was received for record on the

TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON ss.
FORM No. 831	County ofKlamath
MILIA: and Co.	ment was received for record on the
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	at 3:55 o'clock R.M., and recorded
Granto: SPACE RESERVED	in book 178 on page 14606 or as file/reel number 51324
NOINE RANCH, INC. CAMER PARTY OF RECORDER'S USE	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
Talescon C	County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING PATTERS TO	Wm. D. Milne
U.S. Nat'l Bank, Main Branch P.O. Box 789, Atten: Lee Darie s	Gounty Clark Title
Klamath Falls, OR 9/601	By Berneda & felato Copul
21364	Fen \$6.00